Township does hereby authorize the Township Administrator to act as signatory on behalf of
Sugarcreek Township in an agreement with The City of Centerville to provide the required local
match for the use of Congressional awarded Federal Funds, with the Township commitment in the
amount of One-Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand, Five-Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars ($158,592), to
be borrowed  at a future date in  the form of a  State of Ohio SIB loan, for a period  often (10) years.

RESOLUTION  NO. 2024.08.30.05
IN RE:  Appointment of Fire Department Staff

Peyton Merle

WHEREAS, the continuing need exists to maintain proper staffing within the Sugarcreek